Lake Cushman Maintenance Company

POLICY RESOLUTION NUMBER 2023-05

Relating to Obstructive Parking Fine

WHEREAS the Lake Cushman Maintenance Company (LCMC) Board of Directors will determine by standing committee recommendations, input as appropriate;

WHEREAS the LCMC Board of Directors exercises for safety and general welfare according to the Articles of Incorporation;

WHEREAS the LCMC Board of Directors wishes to establish a Right of Way Obstructive Parking Fine;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the LCMC Board of Directors hereby adopts Resolution 2023-05 on November 26, 2023 relating to the Obstructive Parking Fine as identified in Exhibit A within this resolution;

ATTEST:

Board President, Jeff Greb

Board Secretary, Judy Rogers-LaVigne

 $\frac{1}{Datc} = \frac{1}{2}$

EXHIBIT A

ROW Obstructive Parking

Members may be subject to an obstructive parking fine in accordance with the current fee and fine schedule per day plus towing at member expense.

Vehicles parked on or within 5 feet of the edge of the roadway, which may interfere with snow removal operations or emergency services, may be cited and/or towed by LCMC at the lessee's expense. LCMC equipment should not be used to push or pull any stranded or blocking privately owned vehicle unless specifically authorized by the LCMC Public Works Manager or his/her designee as stated in the Public Works snow removal policy.

Establishing an Obstruction Parking Fine within our Fee and Fine Schedule initial amount of \$500.00, subject to change annually as the Fee and Fine schedule is evaluated.